
Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Mining 

Manufacturing (total) 

Food and beverage 
Tobacco 
Rubber and plastics 
Leather 
Textile 
Knitting mills 
Clothing 
Wood 
Furniture 
Paper and allied 
Printing and publishing 
Primary metals 
Metal fabricating 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle parts 
Aircraft 
Shipbuilding 
Other transportation 
Electrical products 
Non-metallic mineral 
Petroleum and coal 
Chemicals 
Miscellaneous manufacturing 

Total goods 

Industry Canada 	U.S. 

11.6 
0.0 
0.2 
0.3 

6.5 

12.1 
16.5 
9.4 

15.8 
11.4 
22.7 
19.7 
2.5 

12.6 
3.5 
2.7 
4.2 
7.6 
7.0 
2.4 
1.8 
1.1 
0.6 

11.4 
8.6 
8.7 
6.3 
0.8 
6.0 
6.1 

12.7 
0.8 
1.7 
0.4 

4.6 

12.1 
20.7 
4.6 
7.5 
8.6 

12.3 
10.9 

1.5 
2.5 
2.5 
0.7 
3.3 
2.7 
3.2 
0.9 
0.3 
0.6 
1.7 
0.3 
4.3 
5.0 
2.6 
0.5 
4.4 
4.4 

6.1 	 4.7 

Table 2 
Canadian and U.S. Trade Barriers 
by Industry: Rates of Price Protection" )  

( 1 ) The rate of price protection is defined as the potential increase in domestic prices made possible by trade 
barriers. 

Sources: Department of Finance and the Institute for Research on Public Policy. 
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