Table 2
Canadian and U.S. Trade Barriers
by Industry: Rates of Price Protection⁽¹⁾

Industry	Canada	U.S.
Agriculture	11.6	12.7
Forestry	0.0	0.8
Fishing	0.2	1.7
Mining	0.3	0.4
Manufacturing (total)	6.5	4.6
Food and beverage	12.1	12.1
Tobacco	16.5	20.7
Rubber and plastics	9.4	4.6
Leather	15.8	7.5
Textile	11.4	8.6
Knitting mills	22.7	12.3
Clothing	19.7	10.9
Wood	2.5	1.5
Furniture	12.6	2.5
Paper and allied	3.5	2.5
Printing and publishing	2.7	0.7
Primary metals	4.2	3.3
Metal fabricating	7.6	2.7
Machinery	7.0	3.2
Transportation equipment	2.4	0.9
Motor vehicles	1.8	0.3
Motor vehicle parts	1.1	0.6
Aircraft	0.6	1.7
Shipbuilding	11.4	0.3
Other transportation	8.6	4.3
Electrical products	8.7	5.0
Non-metallic mineral	6.3	2.6
Petroleum and coal	0.8	0.5
Chemicals	6.0	4.4
Miscellaneous manufacturing	6.1	4.4
Total goods	6.1	4.7

⁽¹⁾ The rate of price protection is defined as the potential increase in domestic prices made possible by trade barriers.

Sources: Department of Finance and the Institute for Research on Public Policy.